OAt
Dc{] QdJ [N]Lr~ (Q) [N] ®
Lr[22~ccgD~~~®
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
FOR MODELS
HTR 10058·15
HTR 10058·1 E5
HTR 10058·1 J5

This section contains a parts breakdown of the HTR 1005B-1S, B-1 ES, B-1JS. Each component
is designated alphanumerically, and can be referenced to assembly drawings or schematics.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS:
Components may be ordered directly from manufacturer by using manufacturer's part number,
or from HUNTRON® INSTRUMENTS, INC., or its authorized distributor, by HUNTRON® PART
NUMBER.
For prompt and efficient handling of your order, please supply:
1. Model and Serial Number
2. Reference Designation
3. Part Description
4. HUNTRON® Part Number
5. Quantity
MAIN PCB ASSEMBLY:
(Refer to Figure 14 and Figure 15)
Unless otherwise specified:
All fixed resistors are % W, 5%, carbon film
All resistor values are in ohms
REF. HUNTRON®
DES. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
A1 Main PCB Assembly 117V 07·1031
A1 Main PCB Assembly 220V/240V 07·1032
A1 Main PCB Assembly 100V 07·1033
PCB1 Main PCB 07,7706
C1 Cap, Ceramic 0.001 uF, 100V 03·3030
C2 Cap, Ceramic 0.001 uF, 100V 03·3030
C3 Cap, Electrolytic 1.uF,450V 03·3040
C4 Cap, Ceramic 0.001uF,1400V 03·3023
C5 Cap, Ceramic 0.001uF,1400V 03·3023
C6 Cap, Ceramic 0.02uF, 1000V 03·3004
C7 Cap, Electrolytic 1uF,450V 03·3040
C8 Cap, Electrolytic 1uF,450V 03·3040
C9 Cap, Electrolytic 1uF,450V 03·3040
C10 Cap, Electrolytic 1uF,450V 03·3040
C11 Cap, Electrolytic 1uF, 100V 03·3006
C12 Cap, Electrolytic 22uF, 250V 03·3043
C13 Cap, Electrolytic 1000uF, 16V 03·3024
C14 Cap, Electrolytic 1000uF, 16V 03·3024
C15 Cap, Tantalum 10uF, 25V 03·3011
C16 Cap, Tantalum 10uF, 25V 03·3011
C17 Cap, Electrolytic 2200uF, 6.3V 03·3045
C18 Cap, Electrolytic 2200uF, 6.3V 03·3045
C19 Cap, Ceramic 0.01 uF, 2000V 03·3042
25
REF. HUNTRON®
DES. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
01 Diode, Signal IN914 04·4007
02 Diode, Rectifier HV15F 04·4010
03 Diode, Rectifier HV15F 04·4010
04 Diode, Rectifier IN4005 04·4012
05 Diode, Rectifier IN4005 04·4012
06 Diode, Rectifier IN4005 04·4012
07 Diode, Rectifier IN4005 04·4012
08 Diode, Rectifier IN4001 04·4006
09 Diode, Rectifier IN4001 04·4006
010 Diode, Rectifier IN4001 04·4006
011 Diode, Rectifier IN4001 04·4006
F1 Fuse, 250V % Amp AGX 02·2132
F2 Fuse, 250V % Amp AGX 02·2132
F3 Fuse, 250V % Amp AGX 02·2132
IC1 IC, Dual Op Amp LM1458N 05·5012
IC2 IC, Op Amp LM741CN 05·5009
IC3 IC, Pos. Reg., + 6V MC7806CT 05·5004
IC4 IC, Neg. Reg., -6V MC7906CT 05·5005
J1 Jack 01·1070
L1 Line Cord, 110V/120V 01·1027
Line Cord, 220V/240V 01·1049
MP1 Heat Sink 07·7151
MP2 Regulator Insulator 07·7084
MP3 Bushing Nylon Shoulder 07·7119
MP4 (2) Screw, 4/40, 3/8 Inch 07·7086
MP5 (2) Nut Hex, 4/40 07·7087
MP6 (2) Washer, Lock, Star, #4 07·7089
MP7 Test Pin 07·7153